## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dmitry Kolpashchikov	05/20/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees Of Columbia University In The City Of New York
Street Address:	535 West 116th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10027

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13130536

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)563-6242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-831-4094

Email: empllc@evansmolinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Evans & Molinelli PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7027

Address Line 4: Fairfax Station, VIRGINIA 22039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2682US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Molinelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=IR2462\_P2682\_TB\_PG\_20110520AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 131305

PATENT REEL: 026317 FRAME: 0620

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

# The Trustees Of Columbia University In The City Of New York

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## A Split DNA Enzyme for Visual Single Nucleotide Polymorphism Typing

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. COL001-054P, at Evans & Molinelli PLLC, P. O. Box 7027, Fairfax Station, VA 22039 and filed on November 21, 2008, as Application Serial No. 61/117,081, and converted as International application PCT/US2009/065341 filed on November 20,2009 as attorney docket number P2682PC00 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all national stage applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Mary Mary Mary	05/20/2011
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Dmitty Kolpashchikov Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF TOO S  COUNTY OF OTO TOE  SS	JAIME LOCHNER  Notary Public - State of Florida  My Comm. Expires Mar 4, 2014  Commission # 00 987983  Sonded Through National Malary Asso.

On this AC day of AC before me personally came the above named <u>Dmitry Kolpashchikov</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth

NOTARY PUBLIC SCIVAL OCCUPANTY My Commission Expires: March 9, 2014

PATENT REEL: 026317 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 05/20/2011